Conformal coatings of the series
ELPEGUARD® SL 1301 ECO-FLZ
The conformal coatings of the series ELPEGUARD®
 SL 1301 ECO-FLZ, SL 1301
ECO-BA-FLZ and SL 1301 ECO-FLZ/9 are used to protect and insulate electronic
assemblies so that they can fulfil higher requirements regarding reliability and service
life. Owing to their very good resistance against moisture and condensation an
excellent protection against corrosion (such as electrochemical corrosion and

2811-1
DIN 53211
4 mm DIN
flow cup
DIN EN ISO 2431
ISO flow cup
(nozzle diameter in
brackets)
Series SL 1301 ECO-FLZ
SL 1301 ECO-FLZ
colour-
less,
fluores-
cent
48 ± 2 % by weight 55 ± 5 s 75 ± 7 s (5 mm) 0.89 ± 0.02 g/cm³
SL 1301 ECO-FLZ/17 39 ± 2 % by weight 17 ± 1 s 34 ± 3 s (4 mm) 0.86 ± 0.02 g/cm³
SL 1301 ECO-FLZ/20 42 ± 2 % by weight 20 ± 1 s 46 ± 4 s (4 mm) 0.86 ± 0.02 g/cm³
SL 1301 ECO-FLZ/23 43 ± 2 % by weight 23 ± 1 s 60 ± 5 s (4 mm) 0.86 ± 0.02 g/cm³
SL 1301 ECO-FLZ/40 46 ± 2 % by weight 40 ± 4 s 52 ± 5 s (5 mm) 0.89 ± 0.02 g/cm³
Series SL 1301 ECO-BA-FLZ
SL 1301 ECO-BA-FLZ
colour-
less,
fluores
cent
50 ± 2 %by weight 55 ± 5 s 75 ± 7 s (5 mm) 0.90 ± 0.02 g/cm³
SL 1301 ECO-BA-FLZ/17 41 ± 2 % by weight 17 ± 1 s 36 ± 4 s (4 mm) 0.90 ± 0.02 g/cm³
SL 1301 ECO-BA-FLZ/20 43 ± 2 % by weight 20 ± 1 s 46 ± 4 s (4 mm) 0.90 ± 0.02 g/cm³
SL 1301 ECO-BA-FLZ/23 45 ± 2 % by weight 23 ± 1 s 60 ± 5 s (4 mm) 0.90 ± 0.02 g/cm³
Series SL 1301 ECO-FLZ/9
SL 1301 ECO-FLZ/239  44 ± 2 % by weight 23 ± 3 s 60 ± 10 s (4 mm) 0.88 ± 0.02 g/cm³
Indices: SL = conformal coating, ECO = ecological, FLZ = fluorescent, BA = butyl acetate /17 = viscosity 17 s
acc. to DIN 53 211, likewise /20, /23 and /40, /9 = specific solvent composition